their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF by 15 April 2015 ("the last date for proving"). The Joint Administrators are not obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving.

Gareth David Rusling and John Russell (IP numbers 9481 and 5544) of The P&A Partnership Limited, 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 14 April 2014. Further information about this case is available from Kerry Kosowski at the offices of The P&A Partnership Limited on 0114 275 5033 or at epost@thepandagroup.co.uk.

Gareth David Rusling and John Russell, Joint Administrators (2305903)

ISG THERMAL SYSTEMS LIMITED

03132474

Registered office: Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

Principal Trading Address: Unit 6, 14 Repton Court, Repton Close, Basildon, SS13 1LN

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidators intend to declare a final dividend to creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving, specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG by no later than 15 April 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend, or any other dividend declared, before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 28 March 2012.

Office holder details: Stephen Hunt and Timothy Bramston (IP Nos 9183 and 8278) both of Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG.

For further details contact: Tel: 020 7554 9600. Alternative contact: Email: ian.tilbury@griffins.net

Stephen Hunt and Timothy Bramston, Joint Liquidators

16 March 2015 (2305937)

LANDMARC INVESTMENTS LTD

07101906

Trading Name: JALOUSE

Registered office: One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch,

London, W1H 7LW

Principal Trading Address: 17 Hanover Square, Mayfair, London W1S

1HU

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that I intend to declare a first and final dividend within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove claims in this liquidation is 24 April 2015. Creditors of the Company should send their addresses, descriptions and full particulars of their debt or claim to me at Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London, W1H 7LW. Under the provisions of Rule 11.3(2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I am not obliged to deal with claims lodged after the date of proving.

Date of Appointment: 18 October 2013.

Office Holder details: N A Bennett (IP No 9083) of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London, W1H 7LW.

For further details contact: N A Bennett, E-mail: recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk, Tel: 020 7535 7000. Alternative contact: Marc Palmer,

N A Bennett, Joint Liquidator

16 March 2015 (2305932)

NORVIC ASSOCIATES LIMITED

02508711

Trading Name: Norvic Associates

Registered office: King Street House, 15 Upper King Street, Norwich,

NR3 1RB

Principal Trading Address: 28 Carterford Drive, Norwich, Norfolk, NR3

4DW

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first interim dividend to preferential and unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Larking Gowen, King Street House, 15 Upper King Street, Norwich, NR3 1RB by no later than 7 April 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 22 December 2014.

Office holder details: Andrew Anderson Kelsall and David Nigel Whitehead (IP Nos 009555 and 008334) of Larking Gowen, King Street House, 15 Upper King Street, Norwich, NR3 1RB.

For further details contact: Andrew Anderson Kelsall, Email: andrew.kelsall@larking-gowen.co.uk, Tel: 01603 624181. Alternative contact: Anne-Marie Harding, Email: Anne-Marie-Harding@larking-gowen.co.uk, Tel: 01603 624181 or Lee Green, Email: Lee.Green@larking-gowen.co.uk

Andrew Anderson Kelsall, Liquidator

16 March 2015 (2305921)

RIBICA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

05009061

Trading Name: Slurp

Registered office: Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey,

SM1 4LA

Principal Trading Address: Unit 5, Vision Industrial Park, London, W3

0AF

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA by no later than 23 April 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 24 March 2014.

Office holder details: Martin C Armstrong FCCA FABRP FIPA MBA (IP No 6212) and James E Patchett FCCA FABRP (IP No 9345) both of Turpin Barker Armstrong, Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA.

For further details contact: Email: tba@turpinba.co.uk, Tel: 020 8661 7878. Alternative contact: Ryan Russell.

Martin C Armstrong and James E Patchett, Joint Liquidators

17 March 2015 (2305923)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

THE CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS 2006

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division)

Companies CourtNo 1963 of 2015

DAEBO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING CO., LTD

Address of debtor: 15 Saemuanro 3-gil Jongno-Gu (Dangju-dong), Seoul, Republic of Korea

The following order has been made in relation to the above debtor under the Cross-Border Insolvency Regulations 2006 an order of Mrs Justice Rose dated 16 March 2015 ("Order") recognising the rehabilitation proceeding in respect of the Debtor in the Republic of Korea as a foreign main proceeding pursuant to Article 17 of Schedule 1 to the Cross-Border Insolvency Regulations 2006 ("Model Law"); and pursuant to Articles 20(6) and 21(1)(g) of the Model Law, the stay and suspension in Article 20(1) of the Model Law is modified and additional relief is granted in the terms set out in the Order including certain relief provided under paragraph 43 of Schedule B1 to the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986.

Order made on 16 March 2015.